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No. 67, A.] 	 [Published May 23, 1947. 

CHAPTER 160. 
AN ACT to amend 6.01 (1) of the statutes, relating to the 

qualifications of electors. 

The people of the state of -Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

6.01 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
6.01 (1) Every citizen of the United States of the age of 21 

years or upwards, who shall have resided in the state one year 
next preceding any election, and in the election district, or 
precinct where he offers to vote, 10 days, shall be deemed an 
eligible elector. Any citizen of the United States of the age of 
21 years or upwards, who shall have resided in the state One 
year or more and who shall have resided in an election district 
or precinct less than 10 olarys next preceding any election shall 
be entitled to vote at such election in the election district or pre-
cinct in this state where he was last a qualified elector. 

Approved May 22, 1947. 

[Published May 23, 1947. 
CHAPTER 161. 

AN ACT to create 176.05 (21) (c), (d) and (e) of the statutes, 
relating to the granting of retail "Class B" liquor licenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

176.05 (21) (c), (d) and (e) of the statutes are created to 
read: 

176.05 (21) (c) No premises licensed under a retail "Class 
B" license- shall be deprived of such license nor shall the occu-
pant of the premises be refused a renewal of such license be-
cause the area in which the premises are located has been 
annexed to, or consolidated with a city, village or town which 
prior to such annexation or consolidation granted or issued a 
greater number of retail "Class B" licenses than are author-
ized in paragraph (a). 
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(d) Upon incorporation of a village subsequent to August 
27, 1939, the village board may grant and issue retail "Class 
B" liquor licenses equal in. number to those granted, issued and 
in force in the area embraced therein at the time of such in-
corporation, but no additional retail "Class B" license shall be 
issued until the number of such licenses shall correspond to 
the limitation. specified in paragraph (a). In the absence of a 
national census of a newly incorporated village, the census 
specified in section 61.02_ shall govern.. 

(e) When. a portion of any town, city or village has been 
detached. therefrom, such town, city or village shall thereafter 
only be permitted to grant retail "Class B" licenses in a num-
ber equal to the difference between the number of "Class B" 
licenses in effect in such town, city or village on August 27, 
1939, and the number of "Class B" licenses held by licensees 
within the detached. area on the date of detachment, unless the 
population in the remaining portion of such town, city or.village 
warrants the granting of a greater number of licenses as speci-
fied in paragraph (a). 

Approved May 22, 1947. 

No 469, A.] 	 [Published May 23, 1947. 

CHAPTER 162. 

AN ACT relating to continuing and conferring powers upon 
the state centennial committee appointed and existing pur-
suant to Joint Resolution No. 29, S. (1945), and making 
appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wiscomin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The state centennial committee appointed and 
existing pursuant to Joint Resolution No. 29, S. (1945), includ-
ing the membership thereof, is continued. In addition to the 
powers conferred and duties imposed upon it by said. joint 
resolution the committee shall have powers and duties as herein 
provided. 

SECTION 2. The committee is authorized to make necessary 
plans and arrangements for a state-wide observance in 1948 
of the centennial anniversary of Wisconsin's admission to state- 


